
Shawnee State (0-2-1) -vs- Tennessee Southern (3-0-0)
8/31/2024 at Pulaski, Tenn. (Grissom Pitch)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 8/31/2024
Attendance: 175
Stadium: Grissom Pitch
Officials: Scorer, Zach O'Kelley   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Shawnee State 0 0 0
Tennessee Southern 5 1 6

Shawnee State 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Eric Green 0 0 0 0 90
D 2 João Coqueti Léo 0 0 0 0 90
RB /
CB 3 Nikos Pontikis 3 1 0 0 90
D 4 Lars Van de Pol 1 1 0 0 74
D 5 Cameron Thompson 0 0 0 0 50
MF 6 Ephraim Mutombo 0 0 0 0 34
M 7 Darian Rodrigues 0 0 0 0 24
D
/MF 12 Clement Akanyah 0 0 0 0 68
CB 15 Guilherme Bitencourt 0 0 0 0 62
U 20 Matt Stam 0 0 0 0 29
D 27 Sean Williams 0 0 0 0 78

Substitutes
M 8 Marco Riva 0 0 0 0 72
F 9 Alfie Maynard 1 1 0 0 74
F 11 Théo Cavaleiro Trindade 1 0 0 0 61
MF 16 Benjamin Chandler 1 0 0 0 73
W 17 Trevor Aveiro Masanjala 0 0 0 0 61
M 23 Guillermo Conejo 1 0 0 0 78

Totals 8 3 0 0 1108

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Eric Green 90:00 6 5

Totals 6 5

Tennessee Southern 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Michael Anderson 0 0 0 0 90
D 3 Benjamin Chretien 0 0 0 0 40
D 4 Riley Barratt 0 0 0 0 68
D 5 Ezekiel Opie 0 0 0 0 78
D 6 Tayte Aldridge 0 0 0 1 85
D 7 Carlos Galan 0 0 0 1 79
M 8 Manuel Silva 2 2 1 1 77
M 10 Manuel Flores 7 4 2 2 69
F 11 George Grice 1 1 1 1 54
M 12 Rostand Essomba 0 0 0 0 74
M 18 Lorick Gustave 2 1 1 1 42

Substitutes
F 9 Mak Binder 1 1 0 1 66
GK 13 Louis Hester 0 0 0 0 45
M 14 Oliver Fallon 0 0 0 0 56
M 16 Daniel McCarthy 0 0 0 0 50
M 17 Dakota Jackson 0 0 0 0 10
M 19 Esteban Rangel 0 0 0 0 58
D 22 Manuel Villena 1 1 1 0 58
M 23 Stephen Bailey 2 0 0 0 61
M 24 Patrick Holt 0 0 0 0 12
D 25 Chase Cardin 0 0 0 0 42
D 27 Sam Patton 0 0 0 0 16
M 28 Daniel Aza Lozano 0 0 0 0 8
D 29 Hector Garcia 0 0 0 0 56

Totals 16 10 6 8 1294

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Michael Anderson 45:00 0 1
13 Louis Hester 45:00 0 2

Totals 0 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Shawnee State 4 4 8
Tennessee Southern 10 7 17

Saves By Period
Shawnee State 0 5 5
Tennessee Southern 1 2 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Shawnee State 0 0 0
Tennessee Southern 2 2 4

Fouls By Period
Shawnee State 4 3 7
Tennessee Southern 8 4 12

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
0:41 UTS Manuel Flores Carlos Galan , Manuel Silva *
6:41 UTS George Grice Manuel Flores *
17:11 UTS Manuel Flores Lorick Gustave *
24:22 UTS Lorick Gustave Tayte Aldridge , George Grice *
41:44 UTS Manuel Villena Mak Binder *



74:10 UTS Manuel Silva Manuel Flores *

 
Cautions and Ejections: 10:49 (YELLOW), #12 Clement Akanyah (SSU)   19:12 (YELLOW), #3 Nikos Pontikis (SSU)   34:16 (YELLOW), #3
Benjamin Chretien (UTS)   68:26 (RED), #12 Clement Akanyah (SSU)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 UTS Michael Anderson at goalie for Tennessee Southern.
0:00 SSU Eric Green at goalie for Shawnee State.
0:41 UTS GOAL by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Carlos Galan and Manuel Silva

Shawnee State 0, Tennessee Southern 1
-- UTS *
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
4:26 UTS Offside against Tennessee Southern.
6:41 UTS GOAL by Tennessee Southern George Grice, Assist by Manuel Flores

Shawnee State 0, Tennessee Southern 2
-- UTS *
8:30 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, High.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
-- SSU Foul on Shawnee State.
10:49 SSU Yellow card on Shawnee State Clement Akanyah.
11:42 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, Wide Left.
11:56 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Guillermo Conejo for Darian Rodrigues.
11:56 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Marco Riva for Ephraim Mutombo.
11:56 SSU Offside against Shawnee State.
14:43 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores [14:43].
16:24 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Alfie Maynard for Cameron Thompson.
16:24 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Th&eacute;o Cavaleiro Trindade for Matt Stam.
17:11 UTS GOAL by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, Assist by Lorick Gustave

Shawnee State 0, Tennessee Southern 3
-- UTS *
17:12 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Benjamin Chandler for Guilherme Bitencourt.
-- SSU Foul on Shawnee State.
19:12 SSU Yellow card on Shawnee State Nikos Pontikis.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
21:48 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Nikos Pontikis, Blocked.
23:16 UTS Offside against Tennessee Southern.
24:22 UTS GOAL by Tennessee Southern Lorick Gustave, Assist by Tayte Aldridge and George Grice

Shawnee State 0, Tennessee Southern 4
-- UTS *
24:22 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Mak Binder for Lorick Gustave.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
-- SSU Foul on Shawnee State.
28:35 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, High.
29:01 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Trevor Aveiro Masanjala for Lars Van de Pol.
29:01 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Stephen Bailey for Rostand Essomba.
31:50 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Esteban Rangel for George Grice.
31:50 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Manuel Villena for Manuel Silva.
-- SSU Foul on Shawnee State.
33:43 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Hector Garcia for Carlos Galan.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
34:16 UTS Yellow card on Tennessee Southern Benjamin Chretien.
34:16 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Guillermo Conejo, High.
34:16 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Oliver Fallon for Manuel Flores.
34:16 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Stephen Bailey, High.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
36:48 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Nikos Pontikis, High.
37:19 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Alfie Maynard, Save (by goalie) Michael Anderson.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
40:06 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Chase Cardin for Benjamin Chretien.
40:06 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Daniel McCarthy for Tayte Aldridge.
40:27 UTS Offside against Tennessee Southern.
41:44 UTS GOAL by Tennessee Southern Manuel Villena, Assist by Mak Binder

Shawnee State 0, Tennessee Southern 5



-- UTS *
42:38 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Hector Garcia [42:38].
43:59 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Stephen Bailey, Blocked.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 SSU

For Shawnee State: #1  Eric Green, #2  Jo&atilde;o Coqueti L&eacute;o, #3  Nikos Pontikis, #4  Lars Van de Pol, #5
Cameron Thompson, #8  Marco Riva, #11 Th&eacute;o Cavaleiro Trindade, #12 Clement Akanyah, #15 Guilherme
Bitencourt, #23 Guillermo Conejo, #27 Sean Williams.

45:00 UTS

For Tennessee Southern: #4  Riley Barratt, #5  Ezekiel Opie, #6  Tayte Aldridge, #7  Carlos Galan, #8  Manuel Silva,
#10 Manuel Flores, #11 George Grice, #12 Rostand Essomba, #13 Louis Hester, #18 Lorick Gustave, #25 Chase
Cardin.

45:00 UTS Louis Hester at goalie for Tennessee Southern.
45:23 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Lars Van de Pol, Save (by goalie) Louis Hester.
49:14 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Th&eacute;o Cavaleiro Trindade, High.
49:52 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Lorick Gustave, High.
52:52 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Carlos Galan [52:52].
53:25 UTS Header Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, Save (by goalie) Eric Green.
-- SSU Foul on Shawnee State.
60:09 UTS Offside against Tennessee Southern.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
60:47 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Nikos Pontikis, Save (by goalie) Louis Hester.
61:33 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores, Save (by goalie) Eric Green.
62:16 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Stephen Bailey for Lorick Gustave.
62:43 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Alfie Maynard for Cameron Thompson.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
66:44 UTS Offside against Tennessee Southern.
67:17 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Esteban Rangel for George Grice.
-- SSU Foul on Shawnee State.
68:13 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Manuel Villena for Riley Barratt.
68:13 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Ephraim Mutombo for Marco Riva.
68:26 SSU Red card on Shawnee State Clement Akanyah.
-- SSU #12 Second Yellow
70:28 UTS Corner kick by Tennessee Southern Manuel Flores [70:28].
74:10 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Manuel Silva, Save (by goalie) Eric Green.
74:10 UTS GOAL by Tennessee Southern Manuel Silva, Assist by Manuel Flores

Shawnee State 0, Tennessee Southern 6
-- UTS *

74:10 SSU

For Shawnee State: #1  Eric Green, #2  Jo&atilde;o Coqueti L&eacute;o, #5  Cameron Thompson, #6  Ephraim
Mutombo, #8  Marco Riva, #9  Alfie Maynard, #11 Th&eacute;o Cavaleiro Trindade, #15 Guilherme Bitencourt, #16
Benjamin Chandler, #27 Sean Williams.

74:10 UTS

For Tennessee Southern: #5  Ezekiel Opie, #6  Tayte Aldridge, #9  Mak Binder, #13 Louis Hester, #14 Oliver Fallon,
#16 Daniel McCarthy, #19 Esteban Rangel, #22 Manuel Villena, #25 Chase Cardin, #27 Sam Patton, #29 Hector
Garcia.

-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
76:25 SSU Offside against Shawnee State.
77:44 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Patrick Holt for Ezekiel Opie.
77:44 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Matt Stam for Sean Williams.
77:44 SSU Shawnee State substitution: Darian Rodrigues for Th&eacute;o Cavaleiro Trindade.
80:01 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Dakota Jackson for Manuel Flores.
80:01 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Manuel Villena for Gabriel Vielma.
81:06 SSU Shot by Shawnee State Benjamin Chandler, Blocked.
81:26 SSU Offside against Shawnee State.
82:05 UTS Tennessee Southern substitution: Daniel Aza Lozano for Chase Cardin.
-- UTS Foul on Tennessee Southern.
89:11 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Mak Binder, Save (by goalie) Eric Green.
-- SSU Foul on Shawnee State.
89:59 UTS Shot by Tennessee Southern Gabriel Vielma, Save (by goalie) Eric Green.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


